
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

9 

34 

69 

28 

15 

5 

65 

95 

20 

55 

74 

73 

173 

66 

13 

98 

44 

51 

14 

87 

05 

64 

18 

53 

42 

81 

155 

56 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

7 

4 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GTA 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

AS 

GTA 

SPO 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

ITO 

ASR 

AS 

GT2 

SPO 

GTA 

SPO 

GT1 

GTA 

GT1 

ITO 

GT2 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Michael Smellie 

Conor Flynn 

Vern Smith 

Bill McGavic 

Squeak Kennedy 

Jeff Burck 

Larry Corwin 

Andrew Wilkin 

James Matheson 

Dario Orlando 

Collins Barber 

Sid Collins 

John Maddox 

Mark Griffith 

William Preusch 

Cathy Burnette 

Paul Troup 

Dan Moon 

Allen Bailey 

Phil Lasco 

David McCauley 

Chad Jorgensen 

Mike Decesare 

Jon Leavy 

BJ Holley 

Mitchell Geltz 

Patrick James 

Ryan Giddings 

Scott Seifreit 

Mark Allison 

Member_ID 

128485 

238294_5 

446871 

122611 

97987 

461627 

258251 

317146 

375034 

164338 

381865 

78943 

452325 

427051 

463590 

334961 

325427 

89168 

283410 

229837 

347399 

238943 

200597 

124297 

372065 

449798 

373255 

466000 

190513_1 

286525_1 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

3 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

6 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

9 

6 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

32:03.315 

32:05.318 

33:41.691 

33:49.543 

34:30.482 

32:48.414 

32:48.923 

33:44.799 

33:53.963 

33:57.955 

34:19.473 

34:24.838 

32:28.760 

32:29.389 

32:58.513 

34:08.120 

34:17.550 

28:08.236 

27:38.153 

21:13.853 

18:59.398 

10:29.686 

5:38.836 

Best Tm 

2:14.869 

2:14.941 

2:20.964 

2:23.425 

2:20.659 

2:29.332 

2:29.309 

2:33.809 

2:33.233 

2:32.962 

2:34.340 

2:35.216 

2:39.667 

2:37.282 

2:39.671 

2:46.242 

2:47.241 

2:27.885 

2:37.132 

2:14.995 

2:54.515 

2:36.019 

2:44.268 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 997 

Chev. Malibu 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang Boss 302M 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Ford Mustang 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 RSC 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Porsche 993T 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Saker Rapx 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTS 

Ford Mustang 

Olds Cutlass 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 944T 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTRA 

Hometown 

South Florida FL 

Eustis FL 

Naples FL 

Arcadia FL 

Port Orange FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lakeland FL 

Apopka FL 

Roswell GA 

Pompano Beach FL 

Sanford FL 

Apopka FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Windermere FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Cocoa FL 

Atlanta GA 

Fremont MI 

Deland FL 

N. Venice FL 

Interlachen FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Sunrise FL 

Jackson GA 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Stuart FL 

Dover FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sponsor 

Rotary Power Motorsports  /Goodyear / Bentz Eye Center 

Irish Mike's Racing 

White Rose Engineering 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

V8stockcar.Com/ Kennedy K 

Burck Oil Co.  Petro Canada Lubricants North America 

Old Rooster Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Matheson-Ball & Associates 

Steeda Autosports  Nitto Tires 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Port Consolidated 

I Swear Racing 

Dawson Motorsports 

Saker Sportscars 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Lasco Ford 

Mccauleys Tavern 

V8 Stockcar.Co 

Dc Motorsports 

Info@Morprinting.Com 

B J Holley Race Cars 

Pro Systems/Dawson Motorsports 

Church Street Garage 

Digital Calm  Engine Armor Performance Coatings 

Printed: 2/14/2016 1:11:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 1 

Group 1 Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:54:41 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 10:50 AM 

Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

8 

34 

69 

28 

15 

5 

44 

74 

155 

20 

65 

95 

51 

73 

55 

66 

173 

98 

13 

64 

87 

9 

42 

05 

18 

53 

81 

56 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

3 

2 

6 

3 

3 

7 

1 

4 

4 

5 

8 

1 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GTA 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

ASR 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

GTA 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

SPO 

GT2 

ITO 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GTA 

GT1 

GTA 

ITO 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Phil Lasco 

Michael Smellie 

Vern Smith 

Bill McGavic 

Bosco Logsdon  

Jeff Burck 

Larry Corwin 

Dan Moon 

Sid Collins 

Ryan Giddings 

Dario Orlando 

Andrew Wilkin 

James Matheson 

Allen Bailey 

John Maddox 

Collins Barber 

William Preusch 

Mark Griffith 

Paul Troup 

Cathy Burnette 

Mike Decesare 

David McCauley 

Conor Flynn 

Mitchell Geltz 

Chad Jorgensen 

Jon Leavy 

BJ Holley 

Patrick James 

Scott Seifreit 

Mark Allison 

Member_ID 

229837 

128485 

446871 

122611 

195735 

461627 

258251 

89168 

78943 

466000 

164338 

317146 

375034 

283410 

452325 

381865 

463590 

427051 

325427 

334961 

200597 

347399 

238294_5 

449798 

238943 

124297 

372065 

373255 

190513_1 

286525_1 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

6 

83 

83 

11 

83 

3 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

19:45.299 

19:49.274 

19:58.388 

19:59.991 

20:50.282 

20:51.526 

20:53.297 

20:55.589 

22:45.414 

19:45.968 

19:47.294 

19:48.550 

19:51.272 

19:53.284 

19:54.298 

19:55.041 

19:55.660 

19:57.179 

20:46.735 

20:48.384 

20:49.033 

22:44.389 

13:43.936 

16:28.389 

12:36.635 

9:19.569 

Best Tm 

2:13.448 

2:15.124 

2:22.207 

2:23.657 

2:25.156 

2:28.738 

2:29.207 

2:30.213 

2:33.919 

2:36.802 

2:35.162 

2:37.572 

2:37.558 

2:39.441 

2:40.090 

2:40.981 

2:39.781 

2:41.774 

2:50.201 

2:52.752 

2:53.047 

2:57.469 

2:15.179 

2:31.991 

2:28.806 

2:10.766 

Car Make 

Panoz GTS 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Malibu 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang Bo

Chev. Monte Car

Saker Rapx 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 944T 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Grand Pr

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 RSC

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 993T 

Porsche 911 RSR

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 997 

Chev. Camaro 

Olds Cutlass 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Monte Car

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTRA 

Hometown 

N. Venice FL 

South Florida FL 

Naples FL 

Arcadia FL 

Orange City FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lakeland FL 

Fremont MI 

Apopka FL 

Stuart FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Apopka FL 

Roswell GA 

Deland FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sanford FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Windermere FL 

Atlanta GA 

Cocoa FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Interlachen FL 

Eustis FL 

Windermere FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Sunrise FL 

Jackson GA 

Orlando FL 

Dover FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sponsor 

Lasco Ford 

Rotary Power Motorsports  /Goodyear / Bentz Eye

White Rose Engineering 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

Bemco  V8stockcar.Com 

Burck Oil Co.  Petro Canada Lubricants North Ame

Old Rooster Racing 

Saker Sportscars 

Troysport 

Church Street Garage 

Steeda Autosports  Nitto Tires 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Matheson-Ball & Associates 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Troysport 

Port Consolidated 

Troysport 

Dawson Motorsports 

I Swear Racing 

Dc Motorsports 

Mccauleys Tavern 

Irish Mike's Racing 

V8 Stockcar.Co 

Info@Morprinting.Com 

B J Holley Race Cars 

Pro Systems/Dawson Motorsports 

Digital Calm  Engine Armor Performance Coatings

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:42:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 1 

Group 1 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:17:17 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/13/2016 03:25 PM 

Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

8 

34 

69 

28 

15 

5 

44 

74 

155 

20 

65 

95 

51 

73 

55 

66 

173 

98 

13 

64 

87 

9 

42 

05 

18 

53 

81 

56 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

3 

2 

6 

3 

3 

7 

1 

4 

4 

5 

8 

1 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GTA 

GT3 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

ASR 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

GTA 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

SPO 

GT2 

ITO 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GTA 

GT1 

GTA 

ITO 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Phil Lasco 

Michael Smellie 

Vern Smith 

Bill McGavic 

Bosco Logsdon  

Jeff Burck 

Larry Corwin 

Dan Moon 

Sid Collins 

Ryan Giddings 

Dario Orlando 

Andrew Wilkin 

James Matheson 

Allen Bailey 

John Maddox 

Collins Barber 

William Preusch 

Mark Griffith 

Paul Troup 

Cathy Burnette 

Mike Decesare 

David McCauley 

Conor Flynn 

Mitchell Geltz 

Chad Jorgensen 

Jon Leavy 

BJ Holley 

Patrick James 

Scott Seifreit 

Mark Allison 

Member_ID 

229837 

128485 

446871 

122611 

195735 

461627 

258251 

89168 

78943 

466000 

164338 

317146 

375034 

283410 

452325 

381865 

463590 

427051 

325427 

334961 

200597 

347399 

238294_5 

449798 

238943 

124297 

372065 

373255 

190513_1 

286525_1 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

6 

83 

83 

11 

83 

3 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

19:45.299 

19:49.274 

19:58.388 

19:59.991 

20:50.282 

20:51.526 

20:53.297 

20:55.589 

22:45.414 

19:45.968 

19:47.294 

19:48.550 

19:51.272 

19:53.284 

19:54.298 

19:55.041 

19:55.660 

19:57.179 

20:46.735 

20:48.384 

20:49.033 

22:44.389 

13:43.936 

16:28.389 

12:36.635 

9:19.569 

Best Tm 

2:13.448 

2:15.124 

2:22.207 

2:23.657 

2:25.156 

2:28.738 

2:29.207 

2:30.213 

2:33.919 

2:36.802 

2:35.162 

2:37.572 

2:37.558 

2:39.441 

2:40.090 

2:40.981 

2:39.781 

2:41.774 

2:50.201 

2:52.752 

2:53.047 

2:57.469 

2:15.179 

2:31.991 

2:28.806 

2:10.766 

Car Make 

Panoz GTS 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Malibu 

Mazda RX7 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang Boss 302M 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Saker Rapx 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 944T 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 RSC 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 993T 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 997 

Chev. Camaro 

Olds Cutlass 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTRA 

Hometown 

N. Venice FL 

South Florida FL 

Naples FL 

Arcadia FL 

Orange City FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lakeland FL 

Fremont MI 

Apopka FL 

Stuart FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Apopka FL 

Roswell GA 

Deland FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sanford FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Windermere FL 

Atlanta GA 

Cocoa FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Interlachen FL 

Eustis FL 

Windermere FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Sunrise FL 

Jackson GA 

Orlando FL 

Dover FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sponsor 

Lasco Ford 

Rotary Power Motorsports  /Goodyear / Bentz Eye Center 

White Rose Engineering 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

Bemco  V8stockcar.Com 

Burck Oil Co.  Petro Canada Lubricants North America 

Old Rooster Racing 

Saker Sportscars 

Troysport 

Church Street Garage 

Steeda Autosports  Nitto Tires 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Matheson-Ball & Associates 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Troysport 

Port Consolidated 

Troysport 

Dawson Motorsports 

I Swear Racing 

Dc Motorsports 

Mccauleys Tavern 

Irish Mike's Racing 

V8 Stockcar.Co 

Info@Morprinting.Com 

B J Holley Race Cars 

Pro Systems/Dawson Motorsports 

Digital Calm  Engine Armor Performance Coatings 

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:48:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 1 

Group 1 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:17:17 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/13/2016 03:25 PM 

Non Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

57 

56 

97 

126 

10 

103 

05 

169 

18 

67 

94 

26 

124 

89 

32 

51 

133 

17 

12 

63 

15 

74 

110 

121 

01 

54 

135 

44 

64 

35 

65 

78 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

4 

20 

21 

22 

5 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alex Bolanos 

Nick Malatesta 

Jamie Tucker 

John Wilding 

John Davison 

Konrad Czaczyk 

John Adamczyk 

Mark Gibbons 

Wesley Saunders 

John Carter 

J T (Jason) Coupal 

Maxwell Tullman 

Emmanuel Platis 

David Quinlan 

Jim Platis 

William Squillace 

Allan Boshell 

Whitfield Gregg 

Norman Fuller 

Hugh McHaffie 

Derik Royal 

Rick Adamczyk 

Marc Kinley 

Kevin Farrell 

James Valinzo 

Richard Harris 

Callum Hay 

Alfred Thomas 

Kent Hoffman 

Mike Van Eepoel 

Michael Dono 

Robert Mesmer 

Member_ID 

337840 

415779 

366489 

256005 

76590_3 

485050 

289042 

435538 

336377 

407345 

461010 

447748 

469082 

380756 

480975 

476069 

323103 

360035 

230006 

351951 

450088 

373256 

474383 

479567 

144452 

479864 

430302 

271732 

399351 

404317 

450802 

474631 

Region 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

62 

31 

11 

22 

11 

11 

11 

23 

11 

22 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

84 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

30:15.409 

30:20.934 

30:21.022 

30:21.238 

30:24.673 

30:30.155 

30:30.246 

30:32.297 

30:41.440 

30:44.067 

31:01.113 

31:01.264 

31:01.512 

31:06.539 

31:07.566 

31:08.141 

31:10.107 

31:11.055 

31:17.978 

31:19.839 

31:22.804 

31:33.555 

31:33.779 

31:34.598 

31:34.884 

31:37.991 

31:49.337 

31:51.283 

31:54.085 

31:54.243 

31:59.581 

31:59.918 

Best Tm 

2:36.911 

2:37.643 

2:37.619 

2:37.740 

2:37.598 

2:37.956 

2:38.658 

2:38.945 

2:39.336 

2:37.195 

2:40.773 

2:40.669 

2:40.763 

2:41.552 

2:41.719 

2:40.786 

2:41.682 

2:41.733 

2:42.483 

2:42.425 

2:41.251 

2:44.095 

2:43.488 

2:43.316 

2:43.590 

2:44.007 

2:46.109 

2:44.736 

2:44.211 

2:45.477 

2:46.288 

2:45.313 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jupiter FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Tampa FL 

Shortsville NY 

Chester Springs PA 

Boca Raton FL 

Cohasset MA 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

New York NY 

Key West FL 

Walpole MA 

Alva FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Osteen FL 

Ybor City FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Holmes Beach FL 

Odessa FL 

Orlando FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

Millville NJ 

Sponsor 

Momo/Autotechnik/Apex Alignment 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Auto Techniks  Jeffy Boy Engines   Ikea  Probation Specialists.Com    Ragaglia's Pizza And Beer Registration Shack  That Just Happened.Com 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Power/Old Dogs/5X Racing/Redline Autosports 

Treasure Coast Miata 

5X Racing Spec Miata Parts 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing Products /Apex Alignment 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Flatout Motorsports / Micro Precision Components 

Tullman Walker Racing 

Performance Tread 

Flatout Motorsports 

Performance Tread Racing 

0Ld Dogs Racing 

Research Racing/Unified Physician Mgt. 

Flatout Motorsport 

The Fullers Insurance 

Flatout-Motorsport 

Old Dogs Racing 

5X Racing 

Faceplant Dreams 

Bsi Racing 

Thanks Workers! 

Tlh Racing/Bsi Racing 

General Asphalt Of Lakeland 

Old Dogs Racing / Apex Alignment 

RMG Motrsports 

Printed: 2/14/2016 1:16:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

P2 Margin of Vioctory = 0.088 Sec.

P6 Margin of Victory = 0.091 Sec.

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 2 

Group 2 Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:47:23 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 11:35 AM 

Contingency Race

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

81 

40 

98 

105 

153 

71 

34 

189 

96 

122 

111 

24 

194 

33 

03 

14 

132 

117 

PIC 

28 

29 

6 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

7 

36 

37 

38 

39 

8 

40 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

James Walker 

Greg Kimble 

Mark McCallister 

Jerry Rigoli 

David Brown 

David Pazdur 

Charles Junger 

Brian Ward 

James Friedhofer 

Bill Satterfield 

John Watson 

Michael Moore 

Alex Acosta 

Denny Harrell 

David Johnson 

Joe Fitos 

Selin Rollan 

Jim Platis 

Jake Warner 

Member_ID 

466106 

386431 

357830 

48656 

465331 

268856 

478452 

438806 

447086 

311874 

449846 

497248 

442396 

371050 

434210 

353381 

177256_1 

480975 

451647 

Region 

31 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

32:00.230 

32:00.812 

32:01.790 

32:15.075 

32:19.938 

32:47.349 

33:36.484 

30:16.449 

30:22.648 

30:31.995 

24:00.900 

18:11.269 

7:26.636 

4:17.588 

0.624 

1.110 

Best Tm 

2:43.639 

2:45.212 

2:45.156 

2:45.948 

2:45.876 

2:49.055 

2:48.674 

2:49.001 

2:51.517 

2:53.831 

2:41.601 

2:42.141 

3:34.640 

4:15.946 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Plant City FL 

Gainesville FL 

Sun City Center FL 

N. Fort Myers FL 

Sanford FL 

Great Neck NY 

Seminole FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Rockledge FL 

Parkland FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Palm City FL 

Bradenton FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports 

Rigoli.Com 

Pazdur Construction Llc 

Old Dogs Racing 

Bulleye Marketing 

Osi50racing.Com 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Apex Alignme 

Engine Trends Mobile Dyno   Autotechniks  Miata Czar.Com 

Manhammer Motorsports  Bravado Plumbing  Race Engineering  5Xracing.Com  Apex Allignment 

My Black Wallet 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini Engines 

Performance Tread Racing 

Rsr 

Printed: 2/14/2016 1:16:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

P2 Margin of Vioctory = 0.088 Sec.

P6 Margin of Victory = 0.091 Sec.

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 2 

Group 2 Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:47:23 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 11:35 AM 

Contingency Race

Page 2/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

97 

57 

10 

67 

56 

33 

126 

24 

18 

169 

05 

03 

194 

103 

94 

15 

17 

133 

51 

89 

32 

117 

124 

63 

122 

26 

12 

1 

121 

74 

54 

135 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

4 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

5 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Jamie Tucker 

Alex Bolanos 

John Davison 

John Carter 

Nick Malatesta 

David Johnson 

John Wilding 

Alex Acosta 

Wesley Saunders 

Mark Gibbons 

John Adamczyk 

Joe Fitos 

Denny Harrell 

Konrad Czaczyk 

J T (Jason) Coupal 

Derik Royal 

Whitfield Gregg 

Allan Boshell 

William Squillace 

David Quinlan 

Jim Platis 

Jake Warner 

Emmanuel Platis 

Hugh McHaffie 

John Watson 

Maxwell Tullman 

Norman Fuller 

James Walker 

Kevin Farrell 

Rick Adamczyk 

Richard Harris 

Callum Hay 

Member_ID 

366489 

337840 

76590_3 

407345 

415779 

434210 

256005 

442396 

336377 

435538 

289042 

353381 

371050 

485050 

461010 

450088 

360035 

323103 

476069 

380756 

480975 

451647 

469082 

351951 

449846 

447748 

230006 

466106 

479567 

373256 

479864 

430302 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

62 

83 

23 

11 

11 

22 

11 

11 

11 

22 

83 

31 

11 

31 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

21:02.592 

21:02.920 

21:03.344 

21:04.261 

21:07.923 

21:12.237 

21:12.447 

21:16.339 

21:16.656 

21:17.013 

21:23.299 

21:26.595 

21:28.472 

21:33.775 

21:45.537 

21:46.316 

21:47.196 

21:51.458 

21:52.371 

21:52.392 

21:52.931 

21:53.199 

21:53.685 

21:54.277 

21:57.861 

21:58.210 

21:58.667 

22:15.582 

22:25.865 

22:26.256 

22:26.883 

22:26.942 

Best Tm 

2:37.026 

2:36.758 

2:37.122 

2:36.940 

2:37.027 

2:37.795 

2:38.164 

2:38.421 

2:38.368 

2:38.034 

2:39.101 

2:39.288 

2:39.339 

2:39.309 

2:40.872 

2:40.196 

2:41.290 

2:41.850 

2:41.488 

2:42.169 

2:41.280 

2:41.340 

2:41.305 

2:41.947 

2:40.300 

2:41.830 

2:42.894 

2:42.668 

2:45.801 

2:44.891 

2:45.018 

2:45.367 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Tampa FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Bradenton FL 

Winter Park FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palm City FL 

Jupiter FL 

Shortsville NY 

Alva FL 

New York NY 

Boca Raton FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Cohasset MA 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Walpole MA 

Parkland FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Key West FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Ybor City FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Holmes Beach FL 

Odessa FL 

Sponsor 

Auto Techniks  Jeffy Boy Engines   Ikea  Probation Specialists.Com    Ragaglia's Pizza And Beer Registration Shack  That Just Happened.Com 

Momo/Autotechnik/Apex Alignment 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Power/Old Dogs/5X Racing/Redline Autosports 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Manhammer Motorsports  Bravado Plumbing  Race Engineering  5Xracing.Com  Apex Allignment 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing Products /Apex Alignment 

5X Racing Spec Miata Parts 

My Black Wallet 

Engine Trends Mobile Dyno   Autotechniks  Miata Czar.Com 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Flatout Motorsports / Micro Precision Components 

Old Dogs Racing 

Flatout Motorsport 

Research Racing/Unified Physician Mgt. 

0Ld Dogs Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Performance Tread Racing 

Rsr 

Performance Tread 

Flatout-Motorsport 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Apex Alignme 

Tullman Walker Racing 

The Fullers Insurance 

Flatout Motorsports 

Faceplant Dreams 

5X Racing 

Thanks Workers! 

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:51:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Car 54 not detected, photocell scored.

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 2 

Group 2 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:54:28 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/13/2016 04:00 PM 

Non Contingency Race

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

01 

81 

65 

105 

35 

64 

44 

40 

110 

78 

34 

71 

96 

111 

189 

98 

153 

14 

PIC 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

6 

7 

35 

36 

37 

8 

38 

39 

40 

41 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

James Valinzo 

Greg Kimble 

Michael Dono 

David Brown 

Mike Van Eepoel 

Kent Hoffman 

Alfred Thomas 

Mark McCallister 

Marc Kinley 

Robert Mesmer 

Brian Ward 

Charles Junger 

Bill Satterfield 

Michael Moore 

James Friedhofer 

Jerry Rigoli 

David Pazdur 

Selin Rollan 

Member_ID 

144452 

386431 

450802 

465331 

404317 

399351 

271732 

357830 

474383 

474631 

438806 

478452 

311874 

497248 

447086 

48656 

268856 

177256_1 

Region 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

84 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

22 

83 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

22:27.852 

22:30.311 

22:39.866 

22:43.772 

22:44.064 

22:48.773 

22:49.361 

22:49.564 

22:57.170 

23:05.035 

23:06.727 

23:23.516 

23:28.786 

19:10.979 

21:09.194 

14:10.338 

12:42.095 

Best Tm 

2:44.812 

2:45.570 

2:45.078 

2:46.422 

2:46.523 

2:47.409 

2:47.684 

2:47.553 

2:45.646 

2:46.783 

2:48.029 

2:49.773 

2:52.666 

2:41.573 

2:57.549 

2:45.681 

2:48.942 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Plant City FL 

Miami FL 

N. Fort Myers FL 

Valrico FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Gainesville FL 

Osteen FL 

Millville NJ 

Seminole FL 

Great Neck NY 

Rockledge FL 

Parkland FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Sanford FL 

Miami FL 

Sponsor 

Bsi Racing 

Old Dogs Racing / Apex Alignment 

General Asphalt Of Lakeland 

Tlh Racing/Bsi Racing 

RMG Motrsports 

Bulleye Marketing 

Old Dogs Racing 

Osi50racing.Com 

Rigoli.Com 

Pazdur Construction Llc 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini Engines 

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:51:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Car 54 not detected, photocell scored.

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 2 

Group 2 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:54:28 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/13/2016 04:00 PM 

Non Contingency Race

Page 2/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

67 

0 

23 

22 

1 

50 

69 

20 

62 

97 

53 

29 

91 

03 

18 

152 

4 

12 

141 

63 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

FB 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FS 

FA 

FV 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FB 

Name 

William Falatick 

John Herscher 

Stanley Hallock 

Ernie Gonella 

Lyndon Pollock 

Robin Bonanno 

John Schimenti 

Anna Schimenti 

Duke Waldrop 

Linda Stewart 

Carl Dassinger 

Mike Schiffer 

Cameron Das 

William Wald 

Peter Cheamitru 

Ed Ronshausen 

Christopher Dunlap 

Chris Scharnow 

Roelof Blok 

Patrick Bennetts 

Member_ID 

316344 

95582_1 

211336 

447497 

150933 

286199 

306594 

376318 

392412 

429123 

133440_1 

78934 

483996 

321653 

338854 

128295_1 

47081 

326871 

459715 

490875 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

42 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

5 

5 

11 

Total Tm 

30:33.584 

30:36.828 

30:38.840 

30:40.286 

30:39.903 

30:40.934 

30:42.494 

30:46.274 

30:34.784 

30:36.230 

30:38.035 

30:44.211 

30:45.430 

11:05.874 

14:04.138 

30:44.387 

Best Tm 

2:13.460 

2:17.801 

2:21.704 

2:24.555 

2:25.509 

2:25.026 

2:26.058 

2:31.411 

2:36.395 

2:27.386 

2:43.701 

2:53.811 

2:11.340 

2:11.167 

2:44.548 

2:10.640 

Car Make 

Astra Summerhawk 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

Ego PT01 

Van Diemen RF99 

Radical Clubsport 

Swift DB6 

Swift DB6 

Van Diemen RF82 

Van Dieman RF95 

Predator P3 

Mysterian M2 

Van Diemen DP08 

Pro Formula Mazda 

Lynx  B 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Van Diemen RF 96 

Swift DB2 

Van Diemen RF-83 

Stohr F1000 

Hometown 

Boynton Beach FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Coconut Creek FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Odessa FL 

Riverview FL 

Riverview FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Ochopee FL 

Lake Placid FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Brooklandville MD 

Treasure Island FL 

New Port Richey FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Winter Springs FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Ocala FL 

Oldsmar FL 

Sponsor 

Amp Elec 

Big Diamond Racing 

Airoptix  Drstanhallock 

E.G. One Racing 

The Ups Store 

Schimenti Construction 

Schimenti Construction 

Red Wine & Brew Racing 

Dl Stewart Racing 

Barb Thomas 

Bayshore Racing 

Firehouse Subs Finnspeed 

Wildman II Motorsports 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Vulpine 

Caribbean Motorsports  Morgan Stanley  Momo 

Flying Machines South 

The Gulf Fiberoptics Group 

Printed: 2/17/2016 11:55:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track

#1 passed #22 under FCY on last lap, positions reversed

#63 - DQ per Chair SOM, Mike Finn

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 3 

Group 3 Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:37:05 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 01:20 PM 

Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

91 

63 

67 

0 

23 

22 

1 

50 

20 

4 

97 

62 

53 

18 

29 

69 

152 

12 

141 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FS 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

P2 

P2 

FF 

Name 

William Wald 

Cameron Das 

Patrick Bennetts 

William Falatick 

John Herscher 

Stanley Hallock 

Ernie Gonella 

Lyndon Pollock 

Robin Bonanno 

Anna Schimenti 

Christopher Dunlap 

Linda Stewart 

Duke Waldrop 

Carl Dassinger 

Peter Cheamitru 

Mike Schiffer 

John Schimenti 

Ed Ronshausen 

Chris Scharnow 

Roelof Blok 

Member_ID 

321653 

483996 

490875 

316344 

95582_1 

211336 

447497 

150933 

286199 

376318 

47081 

429123 

392412 

133440_1 

338854 

78934 

306594 

128295_1 

326871 

459715 

Region 

83 

42 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Total Tm 

22:03.426 

22:06.707 

22:11.340 

22:18.359 

23:06.120 

24:11.965 

24:25.912 

24:26.747 

22:04.466 

22:39.812 

23:21.985 

23:55.950 

24:09.418 

22:06.506 

23:01.621 

23:34.953 

3:50.605 

Best Tm 

2:10.980 

2:10.489 

2:11.304 

2:12.165 

2:17.145 

2:21.374 

2:24.385 

2:23.898 

2:23.975 

2:28.408 

2:29.678 

2:32.217 

2:34.705 

2:44.679 

2:48.604 

2:55.101 

3:46.804 

Car Make 

Pro Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen DP08 

Stohr F1000 

Astra Summerhawk 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

Ego PT01 

Van Diemen RF99 

Radical Clubsport 

Swift DB6 

Van Diemen RF 96 

Van Dieman RF95 

Van Diemen RF82 

Predator P3 

Lynx  B 

Mysterian M2 

Swift DB6 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Swift DB2 

Van Diemen RF-83 

Hometown 

Treasure Island FL 

Brooklandville MD 

Oldsmar FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Coconut Creek FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Odessa FL 

Riverview FL 

Winter Springs FL 

Ochopee FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Lake Placid FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Riverview FL 

St Petersburg FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Ocala FL 

Sponsor 

Firehouse Subs Finnspeed 

The Gulf Fiberoptics Group 

Amp Elec 

Big Diamond Racing 

Airoptix  Drstanhallock 

E.G. One Racing 

The Ups Store 

Schimenti Construction 

Vulpine 

Dl Stewart Racing 

Red Wine & Brew Racing 

Barb Thomas 

Wildman Ii Motorsports 

Bayshore Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Caribbean Motorsports  Morgan Stanley  Momo 

Flying Machines South 

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:54:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 3 

Group 3 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:30:55 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/13/2016 04:35 PM 

Non Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

11 

101 

63 

50 

67 

09 

56 

12 

47 

8 

90 

06 

133 

30 

95 

23 

31 

82 

03 

40 

48 

107 

22 

71 

36 

08 

07 

57 

17 

10 

117 

151 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

4 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

10 

3 

11 

12 

3 

5 

6 

13 

14 

Class 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

SE-30 

SE-30 

SE-30 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

SE-30 

T4 

ITR 

ITB 

ITB 

IT7 

ITB 

ITB 

IT7 

ITB 

ITS 

IT7 

ITS 

ITS 

T4 

SE-30 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

Name 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Richard Gallup 

Marc Dana 

Charlie Lowrance 

John Carter 

Rob Langley 

Nick Malatesta 

Carlos Mendez 

Christian Melone 

Jason Greene 

Manny Simoes 

Clifford Rhoades 

Allan Boshell 

Olivier Bellanger 

Ken Payson 

Ralph Radhay 

David Ellis-Brown 

David Till 

Eric Moye 

Jim Baldwin 

Josh Baldwin 

Brian Moye 

Charles O'Toole 

Charles Junger 

David Moye 

Megan Pirrotta 

Matthew Newcomer 

Ed Barr 

Robert Mesmer 

Michael Horn 

Jake Warner 

William Squillace 

Member_ID 

465845 

39575 

163253 

320017 

407345 

337121 

415779 

480948 

480952 

480950 

279971 

355419 

323103 

494264 

24928 

276318 

116074 

222722 

478911 

446385 

408160 

485243 

355668 

478452 

478892 

445552 

468935 

449580 

474631 

134681 

451647 

476069 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

84 

83 

11 

11 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

35:42.209 

35:43.953 

35:44.581 

35:46.652 

35:46.893 

35:47.037 

35:50.217 

35:55.081 

35:55.837 

35:57.956 

35:59.313 

35:59.536 

35:59.962 

36:01.088 

36:04.165 

36:08.325 

36:21.523 

36:23.288 

36:35.087 

36:35.684 

36:35.942 

36:42.783 

36:44.301 

36:46.524 

36:52.251 

37:06.031 

34:38.642 

4:06.806 

4:17.515 

6:14.244 

1.166 

1.355 

Best Tm 

2:36.365 

2:36.658 

2:36.819 

2:37.214 

2:37.553 

2:37.054 

2:38.650 

2:39.955 

2:40.183 

2:39.783 

2:40.984 

2:40.236 

2:40.721 

2:42.125 

2:42.235 

2:43.120 

2:48.881 

2:48.945 

2:53.114 

2:52.302 

2:52.109 

2:54.951 

2:55.259 

2:52.836 

2:57.221 

3:00.274 

3:13.184 

4:06.167 

4:12.708 

6:09.953 

Car Make 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

BMW 318is 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Bmw 328is 

VW A3 Jetta 

VW GTI 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Accord LXI 

Honda Civic DX 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 325is 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Ft Myers FL 

Clermont FL 

Apopka FL 

Sebring FL 

Tampa FL 

Titusville FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Sanford FL 

Sebring FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Tampa FL 

Indialantic FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Longwood FL 

Lake Alfred FL 

Marysville OH 

Casselberry FL 

Orlando FL 

Great Neck NY 

Winter Park FL 

St Augustine FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Millville NJ 

Palm Bay FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Regency Ins Group 

Baba Booey 

Firehouse 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Condor Speed Shop 

Omp Racing / Condor Speed Shop 

Condor Speed Shop 

Under Dog Racing 

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Research Racing/Unified Physician Mgt. 

Legendary Specialty Imports  Ata Rangi Ventures  Troyer T

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Professional Image / Rmt Autowerke 

Robinson & Robinson Electrical Contractors  Inc. 

Till's Import Car Clinic 

Moye Boy Racing 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Moye Boy Racing 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Old Dogs Racing 

Moye Boy Racing 

Marco Automotive  Central Florida Rotaries  Maxxis  Tire S

Crucial Motorsports 

Horn Racing 

Rsr 

0Ld Dogs Racing 

Printed: 2/17/2016 11:53:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Race interrupted during lap 1; incident on track. Regridded & given an additional 5 minutes 
on clock

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 4 

Group 4  Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:24:18 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 01:55 PM 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

91 

94 

111 

79 

3 

122 

169 

187 

15 

5 

72 

136 

119 

26 

89 

1 

99 

54 

65 

114 

116 

24 

PIC 

15 

6 

16 

17 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

SE-30 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

Name 

Bruce Andersen 

Juan Lopez 

J T (Jason) Coupal 

Michael Moore 

David Boles 

Joe Fitos 

John Watson 

Mark Gibbons 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Derik Royal 

Alex Bolanos 

Mark Paterniti 

Linden Parchment 

John Lettieri 

Maxwell Tullman 

David Quinlan 

James Walker 

Kenneth West 

Richard Harris 

Michael Dono 

Selin Rollan 

Bill Yates 

Alex Acosta 

Member_ID 

403471 

487767 

461010 

497248 

184279 

353381 

449846 

435538 

434753 

450088 

337840_3 

440780 

437936 

403607 

447748 

380756 

466106 

415043 

479864 

450802 

177256_1 

317167 

442396 

Region 

83 

11 

62 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

31 

22 

31 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

Laps Total Tm 

1.899 

3.133 

3.384 

3.819 

4.279 

Best Tm Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW Golf III 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX 7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Aventura FL 

Shortsville NY 

Parkland FL 

Melbourne FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Parkland FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

Winter Park FL 

Alva FL 

Miami FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Williston VT 

Chester Springs PA 

Cohasset MA 

Chester Springs PA 

Apopka FL 

Holmes Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Avon Park FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Sponsor 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick 

Flatout Motorsports / Micro Precision Components 

Boles Motorsports 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Apex Alignme 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing Produ

Cinco De Mayhem Racing 

Old Dogs Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Lcp Solutions Llc 

Rsr 

Tullman Walker Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Nerium 

Old Dogs Racing / Apex Alignment 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini Engines 

Camp Wingmann 

Printed: 2/17/2016 11:53:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Race interrupted during lap 1; incident on track. Regridded & given an additional 5 minutes 
on clock

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 4 

Group 4  Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:24:18 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 01:55 PM 

Contingency Race
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

11 

63 

101 

09 

67 

50 

56 

06 

169 

122 

57 

47 

12 

15 

151 

3 

133 

187 

30 

23 

91 

117 

94 

90 

89 

26 

8 

79 

31 

1 

10 

111 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

1 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

3 

1 

4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

5 

1 

2 

20 

3 

21 

Class 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

T4 

SE-30 

SE-30 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

SE-30 

ITR 

SE-30 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

SE-30 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

Name 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Marc Dana 

Richard Gallup 

Rob Langley 

John Carter 

Charlie Lowrance 

Nick Malatesta 

Clifford Rhoades 

Mark Gibbons 

John Watson 

Ed Barr 

Christian Melone 

Carlos Mendez 

Derik Royal 

William Squillace 

Joe Fitos 

Allan Boshell 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Olivier Bellanger 

Ralph Radhay 

Juan Lopez 

Jake Warner 

J T (Jason) Coupal 

Manny Simoes 

David Quinlan 

Maxwell Tullman 

Jason Greene 

David Boles 

David Ellis-Brown 

James Walker 

Michael Horn 

Michael Moore 

Member_ID 

465845 

163253 

39575 

337121 

407345 

320017 

415779 

355419 

435538 

449846 

449580 

480952 

480948 

450088 

476069 

353381 

323103 

434753 

494264 

276318 

487767 

451647 

461010 

279971 

380756 

447748 

480950 

184279 

116074 

466106 

134681 

497248 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

62 

83 

22 

31 

83 

83 

83 

31 

83 

11 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

20:54.666 

20:56.202 

20:58.070 

21:02.261 

21:02.410 

21:03.255 

21:07.356 

21:13.026 

21:20.158 

21:20.982 

21:21.469 

21:35.059 

21:35.422 

21:36.625 

21:37.108 

21:38.027 

21:46.028 

21:49.081 

21:49.856 

21:57.384 

22:00.538 

22:02.145 

22:02.621 

22:05.560 

22:06.412 

22:06.517 

22:10.999 

22:11.996 

22:13.222 

22:13.596 

22:23.544 

22:33.531 

Best Tm 

2:34.769 

2:35.817 

2:34.828 

2:35.244 

2:35.423 

2:35.236 

2:36.630 

2:36.739 

2:38.563 

2:38.270 

2:35.659 

2:39.093 

2:38.504 

2:39.341 

2:38.698 

2:38.167 

2:40.111 

2:38.680 

2:40.616 

2:39.231 

2:41.255 

2:38.139 

2:41.163 

2:42.949 

2:42.783 

2:41.800 

2:42.033 

2:43.502 

2:43.190 

2:43.034 

2:44.777 

2:42.214 

Car Make 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944S 

BMW 325i 

Bmw 328is 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 318is 

VW Golf III 

VW A3 Jetta 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Ft Myers FL 

Apopka FL 

Clermont FL 

Titusville FL 

Tampa FL 

Sebring FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Sw Ranches FL 

Parkland FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Miami FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Alva FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sarasota FL 

Tampa FL 

Aventura FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Shortsville NY 

Sanford FL 

Cohasset MA 

Chester Springs PA 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

Indialantic FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Palm Bay FL 

Parkland FL 

Sponsor 

Regency Ins Group 

Baba Booey 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Firehouse 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Old Dogs Racing /Crown Royal        //Rossini Racing Products /Apex Alignment 

Old Dogs Racing/Rossini Racing /Apex Alignme 

Omp Racing / Condor Speed Shop 

Condor Speed Shop 

Old Dogs Racing 

0Ld Dogs Racing 

Research Racing/Unified Physician Mgt. 

Cinco De Mayhem Racing 

Legendary Specialty Imports  Ata Rangi Ventures  Troyer Tree Service  Extera Vita  Panzer Performance  Fifteen52 

Professional Image / Rmt Autowerke 

Rsr 

Flatout Motorsports / Micro Precision Components 

Under Dog Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Tullman Walker Racing 

Condor Speed Shop 

Boles Motorsports 

Robinson & Robinson Electrical Contractors  Inc. 

Flatout Motorsports 

Horn Racing 

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:59:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 4 

Group 4 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:36:04 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 08:30 AM 

Non Contingency Race
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

72 

65 

17 

03 

48 

40 

22 

99 

95 

107 

71 

07 

08 

119 

73 

82 

116 

5 

136 

54 

114 

36 

24 

PIC 

22 

23 

6 

1 

4 

5 

6 

24 

3 

2 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

SE-30 

IT7 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

T4 

IT7 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

IT7 

ITS 

Name 

Mark Paterniti 

Michael Dono 

Robert Mesmer 

Eric Moye 

Josh Baldwin 

Jim Baldwin 

Charles O'Toole 

Kenneth West 

Ken Payson 

Brian Moye 

Charles Junger 

Matthew Newcomer 

Megan Pirrotta 

John Lettieri 

Bruce Andersen 

David Till 

Bill Yates 

Alex Bolanos 

Linden Parchment 

Richard Harris 

Selin Rollan 

David Moye 

Alex Acosta 

Member_ID 

440780 

450802 

474631 

478911 

408160 

446385 

355668 

415043 

24928 

485243 

478452 

468935 

445552 

403607 

403471 

222722 

317167 

337840_3 

437936 

479864 

177256_1 

478892 

442396 

Region 

83 

11 

84 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

3 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

22:35.410 

22:43.999 

22:44.639 

23:11.202 

23:12.808 

23:19.647 

23:31.464 

24:43.925 

19:02.494 

20:56.531 

20:58.129 

21:18.081 

22:12.902 

8:17.956 

8:29.484 

8:36.389 

39.248 

Best Tm 

2:40.242 

2:47.077 

2:47.946 

2:51.197 

2:51.358 

2:50.354 

2:51.478 

2:48.265 

2:39.140 

2:51.610 

2:51.677 

2:55.370 

2:52.495 

2:41.655 

2:41.110 

2:45.663 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Civic DX 

Honda Accord LXI 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda RX 7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Daytona Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Millville NJ 

Longwood FL 

Marysville OH 

Lake Alfred FL 

Orlando FL 

Apopka FL 

Sun City Center FL 

Casselberry FL 

Great Neck NY 

Lake Wales FL 

St Augustine FL 

Williston VT 

Sarasota FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Avon Park FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Holmes Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Winter Park FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Sponsor 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Old Dogs Racing / Apex Alignment 

Crucial Motorsports 

Moye Boy Racing 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

Nerium 

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Moye Boy Racing 

Old Dogs Racing 

Marco Automotive  Central Florida Rotaries  Maxxis  Tire Super Center  $Wap $Hop 

Rsr 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick 

Till's Import Car Clinic 

Camp Wingmann 

Lcp Solutions Llc 

Rollan Plumbin/Bsi Racing/Apex Aligment/Rossini Engines 

Moye Boy Racing 

Printed: 2/14/2016 11:59:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 
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Group 4 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:36:04 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 08:30 AM 

Non Contingency Race

Page 2/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

52 

31 

73 

173 

74 

27 

41 

62 

00 

48 

45 

97 

86 

84 

6 

67 

66 

81 

26 

17 

60 

113 

93 

114 

195 

16 

4 

95 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Name 

Steve Smith 

Ken Hazelton 

Carl Bussard 

Sid Collins 

Mark Griffith 

John Maddox 

Robert Demetrius 

Jeffrey Snook 

Mike Jackson 

Dale Lagasse 

David Dartt 

Beau Gabel 

Michael Ennis 

John Cox 

Glen Getchell 

Peter Shadowen 

Philip Needs 

John Callahan 

Skip Bryan 

Paul Buttrose 

Harvey Lewis 

Steve Schultz 

Samantha Hiller 

Richard Ernst 

Greg Heyen 

Jonathan Parker 

George Shafer 

Norman Fucini 

Steven Piantieri 

Member_ID 

106773_1 

154242 

327873 

78943 

427051 

452325 

321146 

93885_0 

124190 

415701 

284048 

130471 

395881 

277048 

427601 

207477 

404465 

103286 

288661 

355040 

70481 

363535 

214329 

431466 

371271 

14828 

155649 

95 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

28 

11 

83 

65 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

55 

11 

34 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

39 

11 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

20:53.211 

20:54.396 

21:22.082 

21:25.941 

21:30.323 

21:53.001 

21:55.142 

22:12.463 

22:12.989 

22:29.052 

23:16.413 

23:19.796 

23:20.282 

23:30.423 

23:43.371 

20:55.182 

21:07.549 

21:08.952 

21:42.357 

22:11.190 

22:15.505 

22:27.678 

22:28.518 

23:32.306 

12:58.366 

11:54.927 

5:25.746 

Best Tm 

2:35.093 

2:33.972 

2:36.636 

2:38.133 

2:36.898 

2:36.750 

2:40.891 

2:43.734 

2:43.796 

2:45.461 

2:52.122 

2:52.360 

2:52.088 

2:53.609 

2:55.698 

2:56.486 

2:56.394 

2:56.247 

2:59.145 

3:05.142 

3:08.076 

3:08.477 

3:07.372 

3:17.044 

2:34.497 

2:36.753 

2:41.600 

Car Make 

Lotus Elan 

Chev. Corvette 

Chev. Corvette 

Porsche 911 RSC 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 RS 

Triumph TR3A 

Triumph TR3 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 510 

Turner Mk1 

Lynx B 

Porsche 914 

Porsche 356-SC 

Beach 5C FV 

Lotus Elan 

Lotus Elan 

VW Scirocco 

VW Scirocco 

Datsun 510 

MGA 

Porsche 914/6 

Kellison FV 

Chev. Corvette 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 

Lola T440 

Alfa Romeo Giulia 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Clearwater FL 

Micanopy FL 

Apopka FL 

Windermere FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Bowling Green OH 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Chuluota FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Minneola FL 

Seminole FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

The Villages FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Green Cove Spgs FL 

Brooksville FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Melbourne FL 

Somerset PA 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Twin Cam Sportscars 

Glass Toy Racing 

Automotive Recycling 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Troysport 

The Old Salty Dog 

Michael Ennis Construction 

Troysport 

Road N Race Automotive 

The Old Salty Dog 

Vfca/Vintage 

Road N Race Automotive 

Lewis Racing 

None 

Open Air Motorsports 

Teamvortex Racing 

Martini Racing 

Bye Racing 

Mackin Llc 

Printed: 2/14/2016 12:05:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Car 66 transponder failed in Lap 4, photocell scored 

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 5 

Group 5 Race 1 OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:10:06 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 09:05 AM 

Non Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

195 

27 

97 

86 

84 

6 

81 

66 

26 

60 

17 

4 

114 

36 

16 

31 

74 

173 

73 

41 

62 

00 

48 

45 

67 

95 

113 

93 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Vintage 

Name 

Ken Hazelton 

Jonathan Parker 

Robert Demetrius 

Michael Ennis 

William Charlton 

Glen Getchell 

Peter Shadowen 

Skip Bryan 

John Callahan 

Paul Buttrose 

Steve Schultz 

Harvey Lewis 

Norman Fucini 

Greg Heyen 

Steve Smith 

Jim Wise 

Carl Bussard 

John Maddox 

Mark Griffith 

Sid Collins 

Jeffrey Snook 

Mike Jackson 

Dale Lagasse 

David Dartt 

Beau Gabel 

Philip Needs 

Steven Piantieri 

Samantha Hiller 

Richard Ernst 

Member_ID 

154242 

371271 

321146 

395881 

347343 

427601 

207477 

288661 

103286 

355040 

70481 

155649 

431466 

106773_1 

211907 

327873 

452325 

427051 

78943 

93885_0 

124190 

415701 

284048 

130471 

404465 

95 

363535 

214329 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

55 

11 

11 

11 

34 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

28 

11 

83 

65 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

20:44.848 

20:46.028 

22:58.841 

23:12.105 

23:19.871 

23:40.061 

20:53.351 

20:56.184 

21:12.406 

22:06.459 

12:48.500 

4:01.127 

Best Tm 

2:33.573 

2:33.172 

2:49.150 

2:51.791 

2:51.651 

2:54.819 

2:57.532 

2:56.761 

2:58.591 

3:06.876 

3:09.386 

3:57.669 

Car Make 

Chev. Corvette 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 RS 

Lynx B 

Porsche 914-6 

Porsche 356-SC 

Beach 5C FV 

VW Scirocco 

Lotus Elan 

VW Scirocco 

MGA 

Datsun 510 

Lola T440 

Chev. Corvette 

Lotus Elan 

Porsche 911 

Chev. Corvette 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Porsche 911 RSC 

Triumph TR3A 

Triumph TR3 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 510 

Turner Mk1 

Lotus Elan 

Alfa Romeo Giulia 

Porsche 914/6 

Kellison FV 

Hometown 

Clearwater FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Winter Park FL 

Seminole FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

The Villages FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Gainesville FL 

Miami FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Sarasota FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Micanopy FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Windermere FL 

Apopka FL 

Bowling Green OH 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Chuluota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Green Cove Spgs FL 

Brooksville FL 

Sponsor 

Glass Toy Racing 

Martini Racing 

Troysport 

Michael Ennis Construction 

Troysport 

Road N Race Automotive 

Vfca/Vintage 

Road N Race Automotive 

None 

Lewis Racing 

Bye Racing 

Twin Cam Sportscars 

Automotive Recycling 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Troysport 

The Old Salty Dog 

The Old Salty Dog 

Mackin Llc 

Open Air Motorsports 

Teamvortex Racing 

Printed: 2/17/2016 12:12:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Car 84 transponder failed in Lap 2.  Photocell scored thereafter.

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 5 

Group 5 Race 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:12:49 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 02:40 PM 

Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

72 

63 

51 

41 

191 

71 

01 

130 

57 

02 

135 

1 

69 

158 

39 

92 

156 

14 

76 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF3 

ITA 

SRF 

ITA 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Lee Hill 

H Lund 

Justin Weir 

Stuart Mullan 

Tom Panaggio 

Barry Burgoon 

Steven Elicati 

Garrett Richardson 

Will Hamel 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Callum Hay 

Kenneth Taylor 

Ernest Taylor 

David Rosckowff 

Richard Plank 

Tilden Kinlaw 

Todd Buras 

Jose Rosado 

Kirk Hane 

Member_ID 

437801 

220075 

204744_1 

371962 

369367 

111862 

300865_1 

341647 

432277 

115987 

447766 

430302 

151184 

355262 

470249 

479133 

290143 

264358 

449090 

300234 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

5 

Total Tm 

31:43.813 

31:57.413 

31:58.091 

32:47.850 

33:00.992 

33:44.299 

32:19.511 

32:22.144 

32:23.164 

32:35.692 

32:50.318 

33:32.363 

33:47.360 

34:26.860 

32:01.176 

15:41.524 

Best Tm 

2:25.476 

2:26.457 

2:27.053 

2:28.717 

2:30.351 

2:33.917 

2:38.646 

2:39.899 

2:39.603 

2:39.301 

2:41.250 

2:43.948 

2:46.602 

2:44.662 

2:52.905 

3:02.773 

Car Make 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Plymouth Neon ACR 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Brandon FL 

Longwood FL 

Johns Island SC 

Sarasota FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Alachua FL 

Winter Park FL 

Parkland FL 

Titusville FL 

Odessa FL 

Ft. Myers FL6 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Oviedo FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Melbourne FL 

Melbourn FL 

Clearwater FL 

Nashville TN 

Sponsor 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Phazed Films / Pm Racing 

Visual Images Central Florida Roofing  Isc Racing  Rodger

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Co

Landscape Resources Full Sail 5X Racing 

Sandra Hamel 

ISC Racing 

Thanks Workers! 

D&R Island Tech. 

Spec 

Car Doctor Racing 

Prism Motorsports 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Tenacious Twin Motorsports 

Printed: 2/17/2016 12:14:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 6 

Group 6 Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:47:02 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 03:15 PM 

Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

72 

63 

41 

191 

71 

01 

130 

156 

02 

57 

69 

135 

14 

1 

158 

51 

39 

92 

76 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

5 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF 

ITA 

ITA 

SRF3 

ITA 

SRF3 

ITA 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Lee Hill 

H Lund 

Stuart Mullan 

Tom Panaggio 

Barry Burgoon 

Steven Elicati 

Garrett Richardson 

Todd Buras 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Will Hamel 

Ernest Taylor 

Callum Hay 

Jose Rosado 

Kenneth Taylor 

David Rosckowff 

Justin Weir 

Richard Plank 

Tilden Kinlaw 

Kirk Hane 

Member_ID 

437801 

220075 

204744_1 

369367 

111862 

300865_1 

341647 

432277 

264358 

447766 

115987 

355262 

430302 

449090 

151184 

470249 

371962 

479133 

290143 

300234 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

21:55.776 

22:03.385 

22:05.318 

22:37.448 

23:25.623 

24:02.606 

24:17.779 

24:22.229 

24:28.165 

24:30.147 

25:07.743 

22:27.199 

22:30.659 

22:46.444 

22:47.783 

22:52.571 

7:33.899 

6:43.511 

Best Tm 

2:24.692 

2:25.785 

2:26.217 

2:29.286 

2:33.854 

2:37.419 

2:40.027 

2:40.841 

2:38.169 

2:40.535 

2:41.281 

2:45.451 

2:45.315 

2:48.615 

2:48.503 

2:49.371 

2:30.618 

3:09.755 

Car Make 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SRF3 

Honda CRX Si 

SRF3 

Plymouth Neon ACR 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Brandon FL 

Longwood FL 

Sarasota FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Alachua FL 

Winter Park FL 

Melbourn FL 

Titusville FL 

Parkland FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Odessa FL 

Clearwater FL 

Ft. Myers FL6 

Oviedo FL 

Johns Island SC 

Winter Haven FL 

Melbourne FL 

Nashville TN 

Sponsor 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

Phazed Films / Pm Racing 

Visual Images Central Florida Roofing  Isc Racing  Rodger Mccoy Development 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Com 

Landscape Resources Full Sail 5X Racing 

ISC Racing 

Sandra Hamel 

D&R Island Tech. 

Thanks Workers! 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Spec 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Car Doctor Racing 

Prism Motorsports 

Tenacious Twin Motorsports 

Printed: 2/14/2016 12:08:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

New Track Record (2:24.692) for SRF3 by Todd Vanacore.

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 6 

Group 6 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:44:08 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 09:40 AM 

Non Contingency Race



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

50 

100 

111 

36 

149 

39 

11 

23 

76 

63 

103 

146 

96 

97 

22 

71 

87 

85 

55 

40 

01 

6 

77 

32 

141 

171 

42 

33 

74 

31 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

4 

2 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

EP 

STU 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STU 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

STU 

SPU 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

ITC 

ITC 

HP 

ITC 

ITC 

FP 

GTL 

ITC 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Charlie Lowrance 

Jim Irvin 

Christopher Deshong 

Wayne Hussey 

Michael Lewis 

Mike Ogren 

Louis Boustani 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Michael Seay 

Hugh McHaffie 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

Jerold Larson 

Nicole Hecker 

T J Hanifan 

Wayne Butler 

Gerald Wilcox 

Tim Slater 

James Hopkins 

J. B. Prescott 

Rafael Giro 

Thom O'Connor 

Bill McCoin 

Meredydd Francke 

Lizzette Ramos 

Jim Waechter 

Larry Boylan 

Jim Nealon 

James Bell 

Buzz Marcus 

Jon Farbman 

Member_ID 

320017 

190697 

164248_3 

343159 

275555 

363177 

272714_1 

436837 

337849 

351951 

325751 

193881 

464154 

261308 

350459 

421939 

187605 

478209 

246380 

279934 

74591 

208692 

34602 

340188 

353229 

319123 

161064_1 

211721 

10259 

361848 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

22 

11 

83 

83 

65 

83 

83 

83 

83 

95 

83 

65 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

34 

11 

11 

65 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

6 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

25:52.363 

26:04.122 

26:09.753 

26:14.566 

26:18.062 

26:50.635 

26:50.981 

26:52.315 

27:01.472 

27:23.631 

27:27.854 

25:38.255 

25:42.174 

25:44.571 

26:09.497 

26:12.538 

26:14.397 

26:31.610 

26:46.255 

27:10.462 

27:14.816 

27:15.484 

26:18.244 

27:39.978 

20:51.619 

16:07.408 

9:30.947 

11:32.166 

Best Tm 

2:33.094 

2:34.946 

2:35.435 

2:35.259 

2:35.079 

2:39.763 

2:39.056 

2:38.890 

2:39.789 

2:42.864 

2:43.105 

2:48.693 

2:46.762 

2:48.369 

2:48.921 

2:52.155 

2:52.931 

2:52.806 

2:53.905 

2:58.832 

2:58.281 

2:58.817 

3:07.481 

3:23.142 

2:55.248 

2:38.117 

2:45.543 

3:22.023 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda RX7 

Acura Integra 

VW Scirocco 

VW Scirocco 

Bmw 328is 

AMC Gremlin 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Chev. Pro Challenge 

VW Golf 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Ford Fiesta 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 1200 

Honda CRX 

Nissan Sentra 

Datsun 510 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Valrico FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Cooper FL 

Spring Hill FL 

Viera FL 

Valrico FL 

Longwood FL 

Walpole MA 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Deland FL 

Albany NY 

Tampa FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Gainesville FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Riverview FL 

Stuart FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Lakeland FL 

Gulfport FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Greenwich NY 

Sponsor 

Firehouse Bil 

Riverside Motorsports 

Allegroforte Racing 

Pros Racing / High Rpm Motorsports 

Lewis Racing Solution 

Fwdracingguide.Com/Pro 

Ltb Autosports 

Professional Imaging/Rmt  Autowerke 

Byr / T.I.G.R.  Maximum  Machine Works 

Flatout-Motorsport 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Hanifan Motorsports-Pete Smith 

Tti Machine Dani Crest Kennels 

Techcentral Racing 

Slater & Partners Inc. 

The Car Doctor  Motorvation Motorsports 

3 Frog Racing 

Ktmotorsports 

Rmt Autowerke / Allfloridabeeremoval.Com 

Social Security 

Car Tech/ Mr. Transmissi 

Sunshine Collision 

Drillmasters Marching Shoes 

Printed: 2/18/2016 2:38:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track

Red Flag on lap 11, revert to lap 10, last fully completed lap

Revised for technical difficulties on laps completed

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 7 

Group 7 Feature Race OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:31:32 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 04:00 PM 

Contingency Race
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

126 

151 

73 

19 

17 

119 

187 

197 

10 

93 

118 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

STL 

ITC 

ITC 

Name 

Michael Flynn 

Raymond Philibert 

Bruce Andersen 

Juan Paulino 

Whitfield Gregg 

John Lettieri 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Peter Smith 

Jack Ragaglia 

Mark Brackett 

Barrie Batchin 

Member_ID 

238294_1 

385513 

403471 

258479 

360035 

403607 

434753 

114863 

179130 

475208 

366316 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

11 

23 

83 

83 

65 

83 

83 

83 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Car Make 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SIR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 210 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

N. Miami Beach FL 

New York NY 

Williston VT 

Winter Park FL 

Clifton Park NY 

St Cloud FL 

Melbourne FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Sponsor 

Irish Mike's Racing  Bfgoodrich 

M&R Drywall Serv 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick 

J&A Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsport 

Rsr 

Cinco De Mayhem Racing 

Autotechnik/Redline Autosports/5X Racing 

1\* Racing 

Printed: 2/18/2016 2:38:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track

Red Flag on lap 11, revert to lap 10, last fully completed lap

Revised for technical difficulties on laps completed

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 7 

Group 7 Feature Race OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:31:32 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 04:00 PM 

Contingency Race
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

50 

74 

100 

31 

36 

126 

149 

11 

23 

39 

111 

17 

63 

103 

76 

96 

197 

10 

22 

187 

97 

42 

171 

87 

71 

141 

6 

40 

01 

55 

93 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

3 

2 

7 

2 

4 

4 

1 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

4 

3 

Class 

STU 

STL 

EP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

FP 

HP 

STU 

HP 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

EP 

FP 

STL 

SPU 

EP 

STU 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

ITC 

ITC 

STL 

ITC 

FP 

ITC 

SPU 

Name 

Charlie Lowrance 

Buzz Marcus 

Jim Irvin 

Jon Farbman 

Wayne Hussey 

Michael Flynn 

Michael Lewis 

Louis Boustani 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Mike Ogren 

Dana Deshong 

Whitfield Gregg 

Hugh McHaffie 

Leslaw Czaczyk 

Michael Seay 

Nicole Hecker 

Peter Smith 

Jack Ragaglia 

Wayne Butler 

Mitchell Maulfair 

T J Hanifan 

Jim Nealon 

Larry Boylan 

Tim Slater 

Gerald Wilcox 

Jim Waechter 

Bill McCoin 

Rafael Giro 

Thom O'Connor 

J. B. Prescott 

Mark Brackett 

Juan Paulino 

Member_ID 

320017 

10259 

190697 

361848 

343159 

238294_1 

275555 

272714_1 

436837 

363177 

164248_1 

360035 

351951 

325751 

337849 

464154 

114863 

179130 

350459 

434753 

261308 

161064_1 

319123 

187605 

421939 

353229 

208692 

279934 

74591 

246380 

475208 

258479 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

65 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

23 

22 

11 

83 

83 

65 

83 

83 

83 

65 

34 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

65 

95 

83 

11 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

20:33.579 

20:39.354 

20:43.344 

20:49.746 

20:57.036 

21:00.393 

21:29.343 

21:34.613 

21:38.059 

21:41.363 

21:51.305 

21:51.686 

22:19.574 

22:19.833 

22:33.782 

22:34.802 

22:39.349 

22:40.732 

22:45.334 

22:51.504 

22:53.640 

23:08.724 

23:13.084 

23:14.456 

20:56.659 

21:04.286 

21:04.828 

21:06.664 

21:11.818 

21:15.390 

21:27.844 

21:40.167 

Best Tm 

2:31.848 

2:32.750 

2:33.497 

2:32.985 

2:34.822 

2:34.679 

2:35.564 

2:39.406 

2:40.423 

2:38.726 

2:37.815 

2:41.445 

2:42.587 

2:42.951 

2:43.706 

2:46.346 

2:46.308 

2:46.713 

2:45.742 

2:43.180 

2:46.700 

2:48.441 

2:46.519 

2:51.267 

2:55.046 

2:52.183 

2:56.042 

2:57.726 

2:58.861 

2:55.411 

3:00.191 

2:41.831 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX5 

Acura Integra 

VW Scirocco 

Bmw 328is 

VW Scirocco 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

AMC Gremlin 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chev. Pro Challenge 

Porsche 944S 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

Honda CRX 

Triumph Spitfire 

VW Golf 

Datsun 1200 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 210 

Honda Civic SIR 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Greenwich NY 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Cooper FL 

Viera FL 

Valrico FL 

Spring Hill FL 

Valrico FL 

New York NY 

Walpole MA 

Jupiter FL 

Longwood FL 

Deland FL 

Clifton Park NY 

St Cloud FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Park FL 

Albany NY 

Gulfport FL 

Lakeland FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Riverview FL 

Gainesville FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Melbourne FL 

N. Miami Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Firehouse Bil 

Sunshine Collision 

Riverside Motorsports 

Drillmasters Marching Shoes 

Pros Racing / High Rpm Motorsports 

Irish Mike's Racing  Bfgoodrich 

Lewis Racing Solution 

Ltb Autosports 

Professional Imaging/Rmt  Autowerke 

Fwdracingguide.Com/Pro 

Allegroforte Racing 

Flatout Motorsport 

Flatout-Motorsport 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Byr / T.I.G.R.  Maximum  Machine Works 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Autotechnik/Redline Autosports/5X Racing 

Tti Machine Dani Crest Kennels 

Cinco De Mayhem Racing 

Hanifan Motorsports-Pete Smith 

Car Tech/ Mr. Transmissi 

Slater & Partners Inc. 

Techcentral Racing 

Rmt Autowerke / Allfloridabeeremoval.Com 

Ktmotorsports 

3 Frog Racing 

1\* Racing 

J&A Motorsports 

Printed: 2/14/2016 12:43:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Car 171 transponder failed in Lap 4.  Photocell scored thereafter

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 7 

Group 7 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:20:19 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 10:15 AM 

Non Contingency Race
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

33 

118 

146 

85 

73 

151 

119 

32 

PIC 

5 

5 

6 

2 

5 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

HP 

ITC 

ITC 

GTL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITC 

Name 

Meredydd Francke 

James Bell 

Barrie Batchin 

Jerold Larson 

James Hopkins 

Bruce Andersen 

Raymond Philibert 

John Lettieri 

Lizette Ramos 

Member_ID 

34602 

211721 

366316 

193881 

478209 

403471 

385513 

403607 

340188 

Region 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

Laps 

7 

6 

6 

5 

3 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

23:22.435 

20:44.918 

22:47.262 

15:00.093 

9:09.683 

5:51.469 

2:39.377 

Best Tm 

3:11.806 

3:21.110 

3:37.232 

2:47.187 

2:56.484 

2:42.144 

2:39.090 

Car Make 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Datsun 510 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 200SX 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Hometown 

Stuart FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Sarasota FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Williston VT 

Big Pine Key FL 

Sponsor 

The Car Doctor  Motorvation Motorsports 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick 

M&R Drywall Serv 

Rsr 

Social Security 

Printed: 2/14/2016 12:43:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Janet Harhay 

Chief Steward: Mark Montero 

Chairan SOM: Mike Finn 

Race Board Chair: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Car 171 transponder failed in Lap 4.  Photocell scored thereafter

CFR SCCA Cabin Fever Cure 16-R-4075-S 

Group 7 

Group 7 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:20:19 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

2/14/2016 10:15 AM 

Non Contingency Race
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